WHPERC 21APR 14 W2:02

April 21, 2014

Ms. Debra A. Howland Executive Director and Secretary State of New Hampshire PUC 21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

RE: Renewal Filing by Summerview Energy, LLC to continue to provide energy aggregation services in the State of New Hampshire

Dear Ms Howland:

Enclosed, please find a filing for the renewal of Summerview Energy's, LLC energy aggregation license to continue to provide energy aggregation services in the State of New Hampshire. This filing includes 1 paper copy and 2 copies as a .pdf file on the DVD disk provided herewith. Also, includes please find included the \$125.00 renewal fee.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 603-512-0772.

Best Regards,

Steve Trefethen, as Manager Summerview Energy, LLC

SUMMERVIEW ENERGY, LLC

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

PUBLIC UTITLITITES COMMISSION

APPLICATION TO RENEW REGISTRATION AS A PROVIDER OF ENERGY AGGREGATION SERVICES

(1) Legal Name of Applicant Summerview Energy, LLC
 (2) Applicant's Business Address
Phone Number: 44 West Broadway, Derry, NH 03038
603-432-5453

Toll Free Number: 800-750-9860 emal address steve@sresre.com

website summerviewenergy.com

(3) Applicant's Principals Steve Trefethen, Manager; Thomas Grodt,

Member

Business Address 44 West Broadway, Derry, NH 03038

Phone Number 603.432.5453 email addresses steve@sresre.com;

tgrodt@summerviewenergy.com

(4) Customer Service Contact Steve Trefethen, Manager

Phone Number 603-432-5453
Toll Free Number 800-750-6860
email Steve@sresre.com

(5) A copy of the applicant's authorization to do business in New Hampshire from the secretary of state, if anything other than an individual

PLEASE FIND ATTACHED A CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING FROM THE NEW HAMPSHIRE SECRETARY OF STATE

THE NEW HAMPSHIRE SECRETARY OF STATE.

(6) Description of the Geographic
Areas of New Hampshire the
Applicant intends to provide
Services

Summerview Energy, LLC provides services throughout the State of New Hampshire within the franchised areas of all regulated distribution companies within the

State

(7) Statement that the Applicant is not representing any supplier interest or a listing of any supplier interest the applicant intends to represent:

SUMMERVIEW ENERGY, LLC DOES NOT REPRESENT ANY SUPPLIER INTEREST

(8) Except as provided in Puc 2003.04(e), an aggregator shall include with its application for renewal a renewal fee of \$125.00.

PLEASE FIND ENCLOSED, \$125.00 RENEWAL FEE

SUMMERVIEW ENERGY, LLC

STEVE PREFETHEN, AS MANAGER SUMMERVIEW ENERGY, LLC

State of New Hampshire Department of State

CERTIFICATE

I, William M. Gardner, Secretary of State of the State of New Hampshire, do hereby certify that Summerview Energy, LLC is a New Hampshire limited liability company formed on January 18, 2012. I further certify that it is in good standing as far as this office is concerned, having filed the annual report(s) and paid the fees required by law; and that a certificate of cancellation has not been filed.



In TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Seal of the State of New Hampshire, this 21st day of April, A.D. 2014

William M. Gardner Secretary of State